10-01-2003 102563599

ΞT

REC

Date of Deposit

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Regents of the University of California Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor Research Oakland, CA 94607-5200 Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes E No Execution Date: 09/15/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/012,606 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 M. ANGELA PARSONS, PH.D. Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. ☑ Enclosed 60 South Sixth Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. **Suite 3300** CO 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. M. Angela Parsons, Ph.D. Reg. No. 44,282 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3 60168541.doc 00000059 10012606 FC:8021 40.00 DP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. September 25, 2003 Jill Huso

> PATENT REEL: 014535 FRAME: 0402

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney Docket No: 07039-384001

ASSIGNMENT

By virtue of Assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012749, Frame 0614, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 200 First St. S.W., Rochester, MN, 55905, is owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Application No. 10/012,606, filed December 7, 2001, in the name of Edward Hao Mang Koo, Todd Eliot Golde, and Douglas Roger Galasko for *Abeta 42 Lowering Agents*.

Whereas The Regents of the University of California, a California business having a place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200 is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in U.S. Application No. 10/012,606 as Joint Owners with Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research.

Now, therefore, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research assigns to The Regents of the University of California, as Joint Owner, right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 10/012,606 and any patent issuing therefrom.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 07039-384001

I, Rick F. Colvin, Assistant Treasurer of Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and
Research, hereby execute this Assignment on this 15th day of September, 2003, in the
presence of the below-identified notary.
Rich F. Colin
Rick F. Colvin
Assistant Treasurer
Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research
County of: OLMSTED } : SS. State of: MINNESOTA }
On this
Colvin, known to me to be a signatory authority of Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and
Research, who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same or
behalf of and as authorized by Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research.
L.S. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Below]

60163286.doc

RECORDED: 09/29/2003